
RING 1 GROUP 1 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 3 Nadine Savage Ltrend The Poachers Son Maine Coon D Barnett

2nd Male Kitten 4 Nadine Savage Babuschka A New Hope Siberian T Stewart & G Ransom

3rd Male Kitten 2 Nadine Savage Simkara Louis Vuitton Persian M Aldous

1st Female Kitten 14 Nadine Savage Babuschka Dinara Siberian P & C Cootes

2nd Female Kitten 8 Nadine Savage Glamara Royal Affair Birman J Doust

3rd Female Kitten 6 Nadine Savage Crownjems Cream Angel Persian M & M Cannon

4th Female Kitten 11 Nadine Savage Ltrend Simply Sassy Maine Coon D Barnett

5th Female Kitten 1 PINK Nadine Savage Norskatt Etain Norwegian Forest Cat S Dukes

1st Desexed Kitten 17 Nadine Savage Bindura Double Delite Birman P & C Cootes

2nd Desexed Kitten 16 Nadine Savage Jaygee Purple Reign Persian R Sheridan-McVicar

1st Male Cat 23 Nadine Savage CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

2nd Male Cat 20 Nadine Savage CH Ltrend Designer Genes Maine Coon D Barnett & M Townley

3rd Male Cat 21 Nadine Savage NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

4th Male Cat 19 Nadine Savage Ashdene Diamonds Are Forever Persian L Osbourne

5th Male Cat 22 Nadine Savage CH Almaza Krasota Kot Kajal Siberian T Stewart

1st Female Cat 24 Nadine Savage CH Crownjems Pearl Drop Persian M & M Cannon

2nd Female Cat 27 Nadine Savage TGC, CNSW CH Babuschka Avalon Siberian T Stewart

1st Neuter Cat 35 Nadine Savage

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

2nd Neuter Cat 30 Nadine Savage CH Norskatt Xanthi Norwegian Forest Cat S Dukes

3rd Neuter Cat 31 Nadine Savage SDGC Bushkenheim Heroisk Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

4th Neuter Cat 32 Nadine Savage GDGC Bushkenheim Jaxon Norwegian Forest Cat K Gaunt

5th Neuter Cat 34 Nadine Savage CH Bushkenheim Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat C Murray

1st Spay Cat 38 Nadine Savage
CCCA GC GOLD TGC, NSW GDGC, 

ACFAOE CH, GC
Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

2nd Spay Cat 36 Nadine Savage CCCA DGC & DIA DGC Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

3rd Spay Cat 37 Nadine Savage CH Bushkenheim Asta Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry

RING 1 GROUP 2 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Female Kitten 39 Nikki James Ecumene Sheila Obrien Siamese C Watson

1st Desexed Kitten 41 Nikki James Calian Greatexpectations Siamese R & R Campbell

1st Neuter Cat 43 Nikki James CCCA SAPTGC & DIA DGC Zoel Mr Titan Oriental R & R Campbell

1st Spay Cat 44 Nikki James CCCA DIA TGC & DIA DGC Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

RING 1 GROUP 3 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 49 Nikki James Bibaringa Blue Steel British Shorthair C Body

2nd Male Kitten 45 Nikki James Frascott Gambling Man American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

3rd Male Kitten 50 Nikki James Frascott Fawn Boy Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith



4th Male Kitten 47 Nikki James Shyann Valention British Shorthair A Elphick

1st Female Kitten 61 Nikki James Frascott Bumbley Bibi Selkirk Rex Longhair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Female Kitten 58 Nikki James Firefly Cherry Bomb Burmese T Carabetta

3rd Female Kitten 51 Nikki James Frascott Roulette Rub American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

4th Female Kitten 55 Nikki James Bibaringa Miss Betty British Shorthair C Body

5th Female Kitten 52 Nikki James Bibaringa Indigo Dreams British Shorthair C Body

1st Desexed Kitten 62 Nikki James Sawadas Hearts On Fire British Shorthair J Shepherd

1st Male Cat 69 Nikki James Frascott Panda Punch Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Male Cat 67 Nikki James Ramaal Rewrite The Stars Burmese T Carabetta

3rd Male Cat 65 Nikki James CH Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

4th Male Cat 64 Nikki James CH Shyann Little Big Chief British Shorthair C Body

5th Male Cat 68 Nikki James CCCA GC & GDGC Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynd & J Escoriza

1st Female Cat 80 Nikki James CH Resolute Sweet Mischief Bengal A Foster & J Jones

2nd Female Cat 75 Nikki James Norton Miss Zoe Burmese S Wyman

3rd Female Cat 81 Nikki James Skiboots Kumasi Snowshoe L Minard

4th Female Cat 72 Nikki James CH Sawadas Divine Tilly British Shorthair C Body

5th Female Cat 78 Nikki James GC Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynd & J Escoriza

1st Neuter Cat 84 Nikki James CCCA EMER TGC & DIA DGC Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shepherd

2nd Neuter Cat 85 Nikki James CCCA GC & DIA DGC Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman

3rd Neuter Cat 82 Nikki James CH Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shepherd

1st Spay Cat 86 Nikki James CH Sukimah Lady In Lilac Burmese D & S Thomas

2nd Spay Cat 87 Nikki James CCCA CH & GDGC Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard

RING 1 COMPANION CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Neuter Cat 89 Nikki James DGCCC From Tears To Cheers Domestic V Grayston

2nd Neuter Cat 88 Nikki James Benny Domestic C Watson

3rd Neuter Cat 90 Nikki James Snowy Household Pet S Keeling

1st Spay Cat 92 Nikki James DGCCC No Time For Tears Domestic V Grayston

2nd Spay Cat 91 Nikki James BDGCCC Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere Domestic V Grayston

RING 2 GROUP 1 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 2 Kerry Fowler Simkara Louis Vuitton Persian M Aldous

2nd Male Kitten 3 Kerry Fowler Ltrend The Poachers Son Maine Coon D Barnett

3rd Male Kitten 4 Kerry Fowler Babuschka A New Hope Siberian T Stewart & G Ransom

1st Female Kitten 6 Kerry Fowler Crownjems Cream Angel Persian M & M Cannon

2nd Female Kitten 11 Kerry Fowler Ltrend Simply Sassy Maine Coon D Barnett

3rd Female Kitten 8 Kerry Fowler Glamara Royal Affair Birman J Doust

4th Female Kitten 14 Kerry Fowler Babuschka Dinara Siberian P & C Cootes

5th Female Kitten 10 Kerry Fowler Glamara Blue Moon Birman J Doust

1st Desexed Kitten 16 Kerry Fowler Jaygee Purple Reign Persian R Sheridan-McVicar



2nd Desexed Kitten 17 Kerry Fowler Bindura Double Delite Birman P & C Cootes

1st Male Cat 23 Kerry Fowler CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

2nd Male Cat 18 Kerry Fowler DGC  Pokhara Heart Stealer Persian S Timmony

3rd Male Cat 20 Kerry Fowler CH Ltrend Designer Genes Maine Coon D Barnett & M Townley

4th Male Cat 21 Kerry Fowler NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

5th Male Cat 22 Kerry Fowler CH Almaza Krasota Kot Kajal Siberian T Stewart

1st Female Cat 27 Kerry Fowler TGC, CNSW CH Babuschka Avalon Siberian T Stewart

2nd Female Cat 24 Kerry Fowler CH Crownjems Pearl Drop Persian M & M Cannon

3rd Female Cat 25 Kerry Fowler Rosaleigh Tara Persian S Keeling

1st Neuter Cat 35 Kerry Fowler

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

2nd Neuter Cat 29 Kerry Fowler GDGC Fidelis The Meow Factor Maine Coon D Bailey

3rd Neuter Cat 32 Kerry Fowler GDGC Bushkenheim Jaxon Norwegian Forest Cat K Gaunt

4th Neuter Cat 31 Kerry Fowler SDGC Bushkenheim Heroisk Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

5th Neuter Cat 30 Kerry Fowler CH Norskatt Xanthi Norwegian Forest Cat S Dukes

1st Spay Cat 37 Kerry Fowler CH Bushkenheim Asta Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry

2nd Spay Cat 38 Kerry Fowler
CCCA GC GOLD TGC, NSW GDGC, 

ACFAOE CH, GC
Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

3rd Spay Cat 36 Kerry Fowler CCCA DGC & DIA DGC Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

RING 2 GROUP 2 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Female Kitten 40 Kerry Fowler Zoel Blue Belle Oriental N James

2nd Female Kitten 39 Kerry Fowler Ecumene Sheila Obrien Siamese C Watson

1st Desexed Kitten 41 Kerry Fowler Calian Greatexpectations Siamese R & R Campbell

1st Female Cat 42 Kerry Fowler CCCA CH & SDGC Zoel Ayida Oriental N James

1st Neuter Cat 43 Kerry Fowler CCCA SAPTGC & DIA DGC Zoel Mr Titan Oriental R & R Campbell

1st Spay Cat 44 Kerry Fowler CCCA DIA TGC & DIA DGC Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

RING 2 GROUP 3 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 50 Kerry Fowler Frascott Fawn Boy Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Male Kitten 49 Kerry Fowler Bibaringa Blue Steel British Shorthair C Body

3rd Male Kitten 47 Kerry Fowler Shyann Valention British Shorthair A Elphick

4th Male Kitten 45 Kerry Fowler Frascott Gambling Man American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

1st Female Kitten 51 Kerry Fowler Frascott Roulette Rub American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Female Kitten 55 Kerry Fowler Bibaringa Miss Betty British Shorthair C Body

3rd Female Kitten 58 Kerry Fowler Firefly Cherry Bomb Burmese T Carabetta

4th Female Kitten 59 Kerry Fowler Moravanka Dont You Wish Burmese T Carabetta

5th Female Kitten 61 Kerry Fowler Frascott Bumbley Bibi Selkirk Rex Longhair  A Fraser & C Smith

1st Desexed Kitten 62 Kerry Fowler Sawadas Hearts On Fire British Shorthair J Shepherd



1st Male Cat 64 Kerry Fowler CH Shyann Little Big Chief British Shorthair C Body

2nd Male Cat 68 Kerry Fowler CCCA GC & GDGC Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

3rd Male Cat 67 Kerry Fowler Ramaal Rewrite The Stars Burmese T Carabetta

4th Male Cat 65 Kerry Fowler CH Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

5th Male Cat 69 Kerry Fowler Frascott Panda Punch Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

1st Female Cat 80 Kerry Fowler CH Resolute Sweet Mischief Bengal A Foster & J Jones

2nd Female Cat 75 Kerry Fowler Norton Miss Zoe Burmese S Wyman

3rd Female Cat 72 Kerry Fowler CH Sawadas Divine Tilly British Shorthair C Body

4th Female Cat 78 Kerry Fowler GC Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

5th Female Cat 70 Kerry Fowler Bibaringa Lady Ebony British Shorthair C Body

1st Neuter Cat 84 Kerry Fowler CCCA EMER TGC & DIA DGC Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shepherd

2nd Neuter Cat 82 Kerry Fowler CH Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shepherd

3rd Neuter Cat 85 Kerry Fowler CCCA GC & DIA DGC Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman

2nd Spay Cat 86 Kerry Fowler CH Sukimah Lady In Lilac Burmese D & S Thomas

3rd Spay Cat 87 Kerry Fowler CCCA CH & GDGC Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard

RING 2 COMPANION CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Neuter Cat 89 Kerry Fowler DGCCC From Tears To Cheers Domestic V Grayston

2nd Neuter Cat 88 Kerry Fowler Benny Domestic C Watson

3rd Neuter Cat 90 Kerry Fowler Snowy Household Pet S Keeling

1st Spay Cat 92 Kerry Fowler DGCCC No Time For Tears Domestic V Grayston

2nd Spay Cat 91 Kerry Fowler BDGCCC Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere Domestic V Grayston

RING 3 GROUP 1 CAGE NO JUDGE

1st Male Kitten 3 Maureen Norberry Ltrend The Poachers Son Maine Coon D Barnett

2nd Male Kitten 2 Maureen Norberry Simkara Louis Vuitton Persian M Aldous

3rd Male Kitten 4 Maureen Norberry Babuschka A New Hope Siberian T Stewart & G Ransom

1st Female Kitten 8 Maureen Norberry Glamara Royal Affair Birman J Doust

2nd Female Kitten 6 Maureen Norberry Crownjems Cream Angel Persian M & M Cannon

3rd Female Kitten 12 Maureen Norberry Bushkenheim Kassia Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

4th Female Kitten 14 Maureen Norberry Babuschka Dinara Siberian P & C Cootes

5th Female Kitten 11 Maureen Norberry Ltrend Simply Sassy Maine Coon D Barnett

1st Desexed Kitten 17 Maureen Norberry Bindura Double Delite Birman P & C Cootes

2nd Desexed Kitten 16 Maureen Norberry Jaygee Purple Reign Persian R Sheridan-McVicar

1st Male Cat 21 Maureen Norberry NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

2nd Male Cat 19 Maureen Norberry Ashdene Diamonds Are Forever Persian L Osbourne

3rd Male Cat 23 Maureen Norberry CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

4th Male Cat 20 Maureen Norberry CH Ltrend Designer Genes Maine Coon D Barnett & M Townley

5th Male Cat 18 Maureen Norberry DGC  Pokhara Heart Stealer Persian S Timmony

1st Female Cat 24 Maureen Norberry CH Crownjems Pearl Drop Persian M & M Cannon



2nd Female Cat 27 Maureen Norberry TGC, CNSW CH Babuschka Avalon Siberian T Stewart

3rd Female Cat 25 Maureen Norberry Rosaleigh Tara Persian S Keeling

1st Neuter Cat 31 Maureen Norberry SDGC Bushkenheim Heroisk Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

2nd Neuter Cat 29 Maureen Norberry GDGC Fidelis The Meow Factor Maine Coon D Bailey

3rd Neuter Cat 34 Maureen Norberry CH Bushkenheim Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat C Murray

4th Neuter Cat 35 Maureen Norberry

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

5th Neuter Cat 32 Maureen Norberry GDGC Bushkenheim Jaxon Norwegian Forest Cat K Gaunt

1st Spay Cat 36 Maureen Norberry CCCA DGC & DIA DGC Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

2nd Spay Cat 38 Maureen Norberry
CCCA GC GOLD TGC, NSW GDGC, 

ACFAOE CH, GC
Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

RING 1 GROUP 2 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Female Kitten 40 Maureen Norberry Zoel Blue Belle Oriental N James

2nd Female Kitten 39 Maureen Norberry Ecumene Sheila Obrien Siamese C Watson

1st Desexed Kitten 41 Maureen Norberry Calian Greatexpectations Siamese R & R Campbell

1st Female Cat 42 Maureen Norberry CCCA CH & SDGC Zoel Ayida Oriental N James

1st Neuter Cat 43 Maureen Norberry CCCA SAPTGC & DIA DGC Zoel Mr Titan Oriental R & R Campbell

1st Spay Cat 44 Maureen Norberry CCCA DIA TGC & DIA DGC Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

RING 3 GROUP 3 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 50 Maureen Norberry Frascott Fawn Boy Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Male Kitten 49 Maureen Norberry Bibaringa Blue Steel British Shorthair C Body

3rd Male Kitten 45 Maureen Norberry Frascott Gambling Man American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

4th Male Kitten 47 Maureen Norberry Shyann Valention British Shorthair A Elphick

1st Female Kitten 51 Maureen Norberry Frascott Roulette Rub American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

2nd Female Kitten 55 Maureen Norberry Bibaringa Miss Betty British Shorthair C Body

3rd Female Kitten 61 Maureen Norberry Frascott Bumbley Bibi Selkirk Rex Longhair  A Fraser & C Smith

4th Female Kitten 59 Maureen Norberry Moravanka Dont You Wish Burmese T Carabetta

5th Female Kitten 52 Maureen Norberry Bibaringa Indigo Dreams British Shorthair C Body

1st Desexed Kitten 62 Maureen Norberry Sawadas Hearts On Fire British Shorthair J Shepherd

1st Male Cat 68 Maureen Norberry CCCA GC & GDGC Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

2nd Male Cat 65 Maureen Norberry CH Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

3rd Male Cat 64 Maureen Norberry CH Shyann Little Big Chief British Shorthair C Body

4th Male Cat 67 Maureen Norberry Ramaal Rewrite The Stars Burmese T Carabetta

5th Male Cat 69 Maureen Norberry Frascott Panda Punch Selkirk Rex Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

1st Female Cat 80 Maureen Norberry CH Resolute Sweet Mischief Bengal A Foster & J Jones

2nd Female Cat 78 Maureen Norberry GC Doklao Blu Dixie Belle Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

3rd Female Cat 70 Maureen Norberry Bibaringa Lady Ebony British Shorthair C Body



4th Female Cat 72 Maureen Norberry CH Sawadas Divine Tilly British Shorthair C Body

5th Female Cat 74 Maureen Norberry CH Bibaringa Lola Jean British Shorthair C Body

1st Neuter Cat 84 Maureen Norberry CCCA EMER TGC & DIA DGC Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shepherd

2nd Neuter Cat 85 Maureen Norberry CCCA GC & DIA DGC Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman

3rd Neuter Cat 82 Maureen Norberry CH Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shepherd

1st Spay Cat 86 Maureen Norberry CH Sukimah Lady In Lilac Burmese D & S Thomas

2nd Spay Cat 87 Maureen Norberry CCCA CH & GDGC Skiboots Pretty Ballerina Snowshoe L Minard

RING 3 COMPANION CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Neuter Cat 89 Nadine Savage DGCCC From Tears To Cheers Domestic V Grayston

2nd Neuter Cat 88 Nadine Savage Benny Domestic C Watson

3rd Neuter Cat 90 Nadine Savage Snowy Household Pet S Keeling

1st Spay Cat 92 Nadine Savage DGCCC No Time For Tears Domestic V Grayston

2nd Spay Cat 91 Nadine Savage BDGCCC Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere Domestic V Grayston

RING 4 GROUP 1 CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st Male Kitten 3 Sandra Dukes Ltrend The Poachers Son Maine Coon D Barnett

2nd Male Kitten 4 Sandra Dukes Babuschka A New Hope Siberian T Stewart & G Ransom

1st Female Kitten 11 Sandra Dukes Ltrend Simply Sassy Maine Coon D Barnett

2nd Female Kitten 14 Sandra Dukes Babuschka Dinara Siberian P & C Cootes

3rd Female Kitten 12 Sandra Dukes Bushkenheim Kassia Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

4th Female Kitten 15 Sandra Dukes Babuschka Silver Dream Siberian P & C Cootes

1st Male Cat 20 Sandra Dukes CH Ltrend Designer Genes Maine Coon D Barnett & M Townley

2nd Male Cat 23 Sandra Dukes CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

3rd Male Cat 21 Sandra Dukes NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

4th Male Cat 22 Sandra Dukes CH Almaza Krasota Kot Kajal Siberian T Stewart

1st Female Cat 27 Sandra Dukes TGC, CNSW CH Babuschka Avalon Siberian T Stewart

1st Neuter Cat 35 Sandra Dukes

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

2nd Neuter Cat 29 Sandra Dukes GDGC Fidelis The Meow Factor Maine Coon D Bailey

3rd Neuter Cat 32 Sandra Dukes GDGC Bushkenheim Jaxon Norwegian Forest Cat K Gaunt

4th Neuter Cat 31 Sandra Dukes SDGC Bushkenheim Heroisk Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

5th Neuter Cat 34 Sandra Dukes CH Bushkenheim Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat C Murray

1st Spay Cat 38 Sandra Dukes
CCCA GC GOLD TGC, NSW GDGC, 

ACFAOE CH, GC
Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

2nd Spay Cat 37 Sandra Dukes CH Bushkenheim Asta Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry

CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st 3 Sandra Dukes Ltrend The Poachers Son Maine Coon D Barnett

Forest Cat Specialty Ring
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2nd 11 Sandra Dukes Ltrend Simply Sassy Maine Coon D Barnett

3rd 4 Sandra Dukes Babuschka A New Hope Siberian T Stewart & G Ransom

4th 14 Sandra Dukes Babuschka Dinara Siberian P & C Cootes

5th 12 Sandra Dukes Bushkenheim Kassia Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

6th 15 Sandra Dukes Babuschka Silver Dream Siberian P & C Cootes

CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

1st 38 Sandra Dukes
CCCA GC GOLD TGC, NSW GDGC, 

ACFAOE CH, GC
Babuschka Candy Crush Siberian G Ransom

2nd 37 Sandra Dukes CH Bushkenheim Asta Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry

3rd 35 Sandra Dukes

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

4th 20 Sandra Dukes CH Ltrend Designer Genes Maine Coon D Barnett & M Townley

5th 23 Sandra Dukes CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

6th 21 Sandra Dukes NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

7th 27 Sandra Dukes TGC, CNSW CH Babuschka Avalon Siberian T Stewart

8th 22 Sandra Dukes CH Almaza Krasota Kot Kajal Siberian T Stewart

9th 29 Sandra Dukes GDGC Fidelis The Meow Factor Maine Coon D Bailey

10th 32 Sandra Dukes GDGC Bushkenheim Jaxon Norwegian Forest Cat K Gaunt

CAGE NO JUDGE TITLE CAT BREED OWNER

Ring 1 Group 1 35 Nadine Savage

CCCA SAP TGC, OPAL TGC, ACF NPR, 

ACF SAP AOE, NSW DIA DGC, CN 

SAP DGC

Babuschka Zeus Siberian T Stewart

Ring 1 Group 2 43 Nikki James CCCA SAPTGC & DIA DGC Zoel Mr Titan Oriental R & R Campbell

Ring 1 Group 3 61 Nikki James Frascott Bumbley Bibi Selkirk Rex Longhair  A Fraser & C Smith

Ring 1 Companion 89 Nadine Savage DGCCC From Tears To Cheers Domestic V Grayston

Ring 2 Group 1 23 Kerry Fowler CCCA GC & DIA TGC Zorro of Barvinok Siberian P & C Cootes

Ring 2 Group 2 40 Kerry Fowler Zoel Blue Belle Oriental N James

Ring 2 Group 3 51 Kerry Fowler Frascott Roulette Rub American Shorthair A Fraser & C Smith

Ring 2 Companion 88 Kerry Fowler Benny Domestic C Watson

Ring 3 Group 1 21 Maureen Norberry NAT SH CH CCCA GC & DIA DGC Bushkenheim Kattedy Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp

Ring 3 Group 2 44 Maureen Norberry CCCA DIA TGC & DIA DGC Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

Ring 3 Group 3 68 Maureen Norberry CCCA GC & GDGC Doklao Chanarong Zachary Korat E Krynda & J Escoriza

Ring 3 Companion 89 Maureen Norberry DGCCC From Tears To Cheers Domestic V Grayston

Supreme Companion 88 Maureen Norberry Benny Domestic C Watson

TOP 10 Forest Cats

Best Exhibits


